

BID RESULTS with UNIT PRICES E. Second Ave. Streetscape Improvements Town of West Jefferson, North Carolina				BIDDERS					
				VANNOY CONSTRUCTION		GREENE CONSTRUCTION		LITTLE MTN. BUILDERS OF CATAWBA CO.	
No	Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$93,558.00	\$93,558.00	\$28,300.00	\$28,300.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,931.00	\$2,931.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	GRADING	1	LS	\$95,700.00	\$95,700.00	\$77,373.00	\$77,373.00	\$71,850.00	\$71,850.00
4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	797	SY	\$12.65	\$10,082.05	\$15.83	\$12,616.51	\$17.00	\$13,549.00
5	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	48	SY	\$21.00	\$1,008.00	\$21.00	\$1,008.00	\$17.00	\$816.00
6	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	484	LF	\$46.00	\$22,264.00	\$65.65	\$31,774.60	\$93.50	\$45,254.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	277	TON	\$46.00	\$12,742.00	\$38.43	\$10,645.11	\$42.50	\$11,772.50
8	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	72	TON	\$171.00	\$12,312.00	\$180.36	\$12,985.92	\$191.25	\$13,770.00
9	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE I19.0B	29	TON	\$188.00	\$5,452.00	\$198.20	\$5,747.80	\$213.00	\$6,177.00
10	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE TYPE S9.5A	25	TON	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$220.12	\$5,503.00	\$235.00	\$5,875.00
11	DROP INLET BOX	1	EA	\$863.00	\$863.00	\$2,345.00	\$2,345.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
12	CATCH BASIN BOX	2	EA	\$863.00	\$1,726.00	\$2,345.00	\$4,690.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
13	PRE CAST BOX (VALLEY)	2	EA	\$1,265.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,345.00	\$4,690.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	FRAME WITH GRATE STD. 840.16	1	EA	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,044.00	\$1,044.00	\$655.00	\$655.00
15	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD. 840.03	2	EA	\$635.00	\$1,270.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
16	VALLEY GRATE	2	EA	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,348.00	\$2,696.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
17	INTEGRAL CURB	278	LF	\$56.00	\$15,568.00	\$41.03	\$11,406.34	\$31.25	\$8,687.50
18	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	190	LF	\$56.00	\$10,640.00	\$41.03	\$7,795.70	\$34.00	\$6,460.00
19	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	280	LF	\$56.00	\$15,680.00	\$41.03	\$11,488.40	\$35.00	\$9,800.00
20	4" CONCRETE WALK	310	SY	\$55.00	\$17,050.00	\$52.75	\$16,352.50	\$45.00	\$13,950.00
21	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
22	6" CONCRETE DRIVE	75	SY	\$77.00	\$5,775.00	\$76.20	\$5,715.00	\$62.50	\$4,687.50
23	TACTILE PAVERS LIGHT DUTY	8	SF	\$48.00	\$384.00	\$12.90	\$103.20	\$56.25	\$450.00
24	TACTILE PAVERS HEAVY DUTY	60	SF	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.45	\$867.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
25	CONCRETE EDGE RESTRAINT	20	LF	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$11.72	\$234.40	\$15.00	\$300.00
26	DROP INLET PROTECTION EROSION CTRL	3	EA	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$527.55	\$1,582.65	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
27	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION EROSION CTRL	2	EA	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$827.55	\$1,655.10	\$375.00	\$750.00
28	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$175.85	\$703.40	\$315.00	\$1,260.00
29	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,308.00	\$29,308.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
30	WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGN	96	SF	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$14.19	\$1,362.24	\$17.50	\$1,680.00
31	THERMO PVMT. MARKING LINES (4" 90 MILS)	963	LF	\$5.00	\$4,815.00	\$2.64	\$2,542.32	\$1.90	\$1,829.70
32	THERMO PVMT. MARKING LINES (4" 120 MILS)	533	LF	\$6.00	\$3,198.00	\$2.70	\$1,439.10	\$1.90	\$1,012.70
33	THERMO PVMT. MARKING LINES (8" 120 MILS)	150	LF	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$5.28	\$792.00	\$6.25	\$937.50
34	THERMO PVMT. MARKING LINES (24" 120 MILS)	50	LF	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$17.58	\$879.00	\$15.00	\$750.00

35	THERMO PVMT. MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$293.08	\$1,172.32	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
36	REMOVAL OF PVMT. MARKING (4")	650	LF	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$3.52	\$2,288.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00
37	REMOVAL OF PVMT. MARKINGS SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	12	EA	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$117.23	\$1,406.76	\$55.00	\$660.00
38	REMOVE EX LIGHT POLE	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,931.00	\$2,931.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
39	MULCH DOUBLE HAMMERED HARDWOOD	7	CY	\$92.00	\$644.00	\$58.62	\$410.34	\$100.00	\$700.00
40	TRAFFIC SIGNAL REMOVAL	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,172.53	\$4,690.12	\$940.00	\$3,760.00
TOTAL				\$336,398.05		\$378,317.83		\$306,613.40	
ALTERNATE #1									
**DEDUCT	4" CONCRETE WALK	142	SY	\$60.00	\$8,520.00	\$52.75	\$7,490.50	\$37.50	\$5,325.00
ADD 41	PAVERS LIGHT DUTY	1040	SF	\$24.00	\$24,960.00	\$12.57	\$13,072.80	\$20.00	\$20,800.00
ADD 42	PAVERS HEAVY DUTY	360	SF	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.74	\$3,866.40	\$32.25	\$11,610.00
TOTAL				\$44,280.00		\$24,429.70		\$27,085.00	
ALTERNATE #2									
ADD 43	GRADING	1	LS	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.00	\$22,275.00	\$22,275.00	\$19,375.00	\$19,375.00
ADD 44	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00
ADD 45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	157	SY	\$19.00	\$2,983.00	\$18.76	\$2,945.32	\$17.00	\$2,669.00
ADD 46	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	71	SY	\$21.00	\$1,491.00	\$21.10	\$1,498.10	\$17.00	\$1,207.00
ADD 47	12" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	24	LF	\$46.00	\$1,104.00	\$55.10	\$1,322.40	\$93.60	\$2,246.40
ADD 48	18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	10	LF	\$69.00	\$690.00	\$71.51	\$715.10	\$96.25	\$962.50
ADD 49	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	68	TON	\$83.00	\$5,644.00	\$87.92	\$5,978.56	\$45.60	\$3,100.80
ADD 50	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	17	TON	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$262.94	\$4,469.98	\$281.25	\$4,781.25
ADD 51	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE I19.0B	13	TON	\$296.00	\$3,848.00	\$311.03	\$4,043.39	\$331.25	\$4,306.25
ADD 52	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE TYPE S9.5A	9	TON	\$357.00	\$3,213.00	\$375.53	\$3,379.77	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
ADD 53	DROP INLET BOX	2	EA	\$863.00	\$1,726.00	\$4,689.50	\$9,379.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
ADD 54	FRAME WITH GRATE STD. 840.16	3	EA	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00	\$2,130.00	\$6,390.00	\$652.50	\$1,957.50
ADD 55	TRENCH DRAIN	20	LF	\$920.00	\$18,400.00	\$938.00	\$18,760.00	\$187.50	\$3,750.00
ADD 56	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	80	LF	\$56.00	\$4,480.00	\$41.03	\$3,282.40	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
ADD 57	4" CONCRETE WALK	38	SY	\$60.00	\$2,280.00	\$52.75	\$2,004.50	\$48.00	\$1,824.00
ADD 58	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	2	EA	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$293.08	\$586.16	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
ADD 59	TACTILE PAVERS LIGHT DUTY	28	SF	\$48.00	\$1,344.00	\$12.90	\$361.20	\$20.00	\$560.00
ADD60	PAVERS LIGHT DUTY	446	SF	\$25.00	\$11,150.00	\$12.57	\$5,606.22	\$32.25	\$14,383.50
ADD 61	CONCRETE EDGE RESTRAINT	17	LF	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$11.72	\$199.24	\$15.00	\$255.00
ADD 62	ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLET	1	EA	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$703.00	\$703.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
ADD 63	DROP INLET PROTECTION EROSION CTRL	3	EA	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,055.00	\$3,165.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
ADD 64	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$312.50	\$312.50
ADD 65	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4" 90 MILS)	130	LF	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$2.64	\$343.20	\$3.75	\$487.50
ADD 66	REMOVE EX LIGHT POLES	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
ADD 67	MULCH DOUBLE HAMMERED HARDWOOD	2	CY	\$92.00	\$184.00	\$58.62	\$117.24	\$100.00	\$200.00
TOTAL				\$108,787.00		\$102,509.78		\$84,828.20	

ADD 68	DIRECTIONAL DRILL	275	LF	\$35.00	\$9,625.00	\$34.00	\$9,350.00	\$32.50	\$8,937.50
TOTAL					\$9,625.00	\$9,350.00		\$8,937.50	

This is to certify that the bids tabulated herein were accompanied by a 5% bid bond or certified check and publicly opened and read aloud at 2:00 pm local time on the 28th day of January, 2016, in the West Jefferson Town Hall, 1 S. Jefferson Avenue, West Jefferson North Carolina 28649.

MICHAEL J. NORRIS, RLA, ASLA



**1240 19th Street Lane, NW
Hickory, North Carolina 28603
Firm License No. C-0459**